

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.10005 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	20-04-2026	<u>TRR, J</u> The 3rd respondent-Executive Engineer (R&B), Anakapalli Division, addressed a letter to the Government Pleader for T(R&B) dated 18.04.2026, which is form part of record. In the said written instructions, it is indicated that the existing irrigation canal at Mungapaka Village and Mandal is earthen channel located adjacent to R&B Road margins of Anakapalli-Atchutapuram road and at present, widening the road work is in progress and as per technical condition, after construction of retaining walls, concrete irrigation channel adjacent to the retaining wall will be constructed since the raft of retaining wall will be embedded with irrigation channel and hence after construction of retaining wall, irrigation canal work will be taken up. In view of the said proceedings, no interim orders are required in this Writ Petition. List the case after Summer Vacation, 2026, for filing counter. TRR, J siva	

--	--	--	--